

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5262

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

7 February 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Procurement metrics.

You asked:

Please note, the questions all refer to procurement metrics drawn up in the 2016 Carter Review.

- 1) What percentage of the trust's transaction volume is operated through an electronic catalogue?
- 2) What percentage of the trust's transaction volume is covered by electronic purchase orders?
- 3) What percentage of the trust's transaction volume is covered by a contract? Please note for Questions 1, 2, and 3 please give your most up-to-date figure at the time of responding.

Trust response:

- 1) 96.1%
- 2) 95.9%
- 3) Not currently measured.